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Average Running Position
Sum of driver position on each lap - divided by the laps run in the race.
AdvoCare 500
Phoenix International Raceway
November 10, 2013

Car Finish Average

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Place
1 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 4.901

2 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 6.667

3 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/Kobalt Tools 6.827

4 24 Jetf Gordon Axalta 14 7.141

5 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 11 8.875

6 78 Kurt Busch Furniture Row/Denver Mattress 9.545

7 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 9.676

8 99 Carl Edwards Fastenal 21 10.000
9 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 7 10.987
10 39 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans/Salute To Veteran's Day 10 12.138
11 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 8 12.506
12 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 6 12.782
13 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 20 13.321
14 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard 4 13.862
15 16 Greg Biffle Scotch 13 14.487
16 27 Paul Menard Rheem/Menards 16 14.728
17 14 Mark Martin Mobil 1/Bass Pro Shops 15 17.016
18 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 26 17.394
19 1 Jamie McMurray Lexar 18 17.596
20 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 23 18.548
21 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 19 19.545
22 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 17 20.061
23 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 28 20.545
24 38 David Gilliland Long John Silver's 24 20.647
25 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. RFR Driven 12 20.696
26 13 Casey Mears GEICO 27 22.926
27 47 Bobby Labonte Wounded Warrior Project/Clorox 22 23.939
28 55 Elliott Sadler Aaron's Dream Machine 25 25.077
29 51 Justin Allgaier Brandt 31 27.321
30 36 JJ. Yeley Accell Construction 29 31.452
31 7 Dave Blaney Ultra Wheel 30 32.112
32 83 David Reutimann Horizon 39 32.830
33 98 Michael McDowell GunBroker.com 32 34.122
34 35 Josh Wise MDS Transport 36 34.678
35 95 Reed Sorenson Jetset Getset 37 34.736
36 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy - It's Go Time 33 35.394
37 30 Cole Whitt Lean 1 40 35.413
38 93 Travis Kvapil Dr.Pepper 41 35.894
39 34 David Ragan Taco Bell 35 36.913
40 87 Joe Nemechek NEMCO-JRR LLC 38 37.891
41 32 Timmy Hill U.S. Chrome 34 38.413
42 40 Landon Cassill Hillman Racing 42 40.881
43 Tony Raines Little Joe's Autos 43 42.113
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Box Score

AdvoCare 500
Phoenix International Raceway
November 10, 2013

Green Flag Passes for the Lead: 23

Green % of | #of % of % of

Car Mid 32 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Laps Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top 15 in Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
29  Kevin Harvick 9 15 4 1 1 18 5 33 65 32 53 81.5 63 299 95.8 70 224 312 140.7 48
5  Kasey Kahne 7 17 2 2 1 21 7 8 54 46 32 59.3 29 274 87.8 41 131 312 122.2 43
48  Jimmie Johnson 1 16 3 3 1 26 7 6 57 51 32 56.1 36 260 83.3 1 3 312 121.9 42
88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. 11 13 7 4 1 35 14 -4 68 72 49 72.1 16 227 72.8 2 6 312 107.3 41
78  Kurt Busch 8 20 11 5 3 29 10 13 68 55 43 63.2 2 246 78.8 0 0 312 102.6 39
42 Juan Pablo Montoya 19 26 14 6 3 27 13 33 80 47 47 58.8 1 236 75.6 0 .0 312 93.5 38
18  Kyle Busch 4 21 7 2 22 11 23 77 54 61 79.2 1 281 90.1 0 0 312 96.0 37
56  Martin Truex Jr. 10 19 8 6 27 13 8 72 64 38 52.8 2 241 77.2 0 .0 312 94.8 36
22 Joey Logano 3 5 12 9 1 31 10 -5 70 75 26 37.1 14 241 77.2 33 10.6 312 107.8 36
39 Ryan Newman 17 3 18 10 1 20 12 5 62 57 37 59.7 9 207 66.3 31 99 312 923 35
2 Brad Keselowski 12 14 6 11 1 28 9 -1 70 71 44 62.9 17 280 89.7 27 87 312 106.5 34
17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. 27 23 13 12 6 30 21 6 103 97 33 32.0 4 92 29.5 0 .0 312 73.8 32
16  Greg Biffle 18 4 16 13 1 42 14 20 82 62 36 43.9 3 152 48.7 1 3 312 84.4 32
24 Jeff Gordon 5 1 5 14 1 25 7 -1 68 69 31 45.6 25 271 86.9 49 157 312 110.2 31
14 Mark Martin 16 24 15 15 8 31 17 -6 72 78 29 40.3 2 97 31.1 0 .0 312 80.6 29
27  Paul Menard 13 22 19 16 3 28 15 -7 70 77 24 343 1 201 64.4 0 .0 312 81.3 28
31  Jeff Burton 15 11 17 17 7 32 20 7 95 88 19 20.0 0 55 17.6 0 .0 312 69.7 27
1 Jamie McMurray 36 2 20 18 1 34 18 3 78 75 20 25.6 1 91 29.2 1 3 312 73.7 27
43 Aric Almirola 21 12 21 19 8 29 20 -15 75 90 19 253 0 58 18.6 0 .0 312 67.5 25
15  Clint Bowyer 6 8 10 20 4 27 13 -3 81 84 39 48.1 1 226 72.4 0 .0 312 79.4 24
99  Carl Edwards 23 18 1 21 1 29 10 2 63 61 34 54.0 22 220 70.5 36 115 312 91.1 24
47  Bobby Labonte 26 27 26 22 14 29 24 -4 70 74 2 2.9 1 12 3.8 0 .0 311 59.6 22
20  Matt Kenseth 14 10 25 23 7 31 19 -1 72 73 27 37.5 1 134 429 .0 311 70.4 21
38  David Gilliland 33 6 22 24 1 34 21 12 71 59 8 11.3 1 68 21.8 .6 311 62.9 21
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Box Score

AdvoCare 500
Phoenix International Raceway
November 10, 2013

Green % of | #of % of % of

Car Mid 32 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Laps Laps Laps| Total Driver

No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top 15 in Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
55  Elliott Sadler 22 28 27 25 12 31 25 -23 36 59 1 2.8 1 8 2.6 0 .0 311 56.5 0
9  Marcos Ambrose 20 9 24 26 3 27 17 -5 67 72 21 31.3 0 80 25.6 0 .0 311 67.0 18
13 Casey Mears 30 25 23 27 10 30 23 -10 67 77 8 11.9 0 26 8.3 0 .0 311 57.1 17
11 Denny Hamlin 2 7 29 28 1 33 21 -40 55 95 10 18.2 2 95 30.4 18 538 311 63.6 17
36 JJ. Yeley 35 32 28 29 16 40 31 6 51 45 0 .0 1 0 .0 0 .0 311 45.1 15
7  Dave Blaney 42 29 30 30 20 40 32 -7 42 49 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 310 41.6 14
51  Justin Allgaier 25 31 31 31 19 31 27 -11 41 52 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 309 47.9 0
98  Michael McDowell 39 35 32 32 32 41 34 9 28 19 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 308 39.4 12
10  Danica Patrick 32 36 34 33 30 40 35 2 25 23 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 302 332 11
32 Timmy Hill 38 39 36 34 34 42 38 0 9 9 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 285 28.9 10
34  David Ragan 34 40 37 35 22 41 37 -6 22 28 0 .0 2 0 .0 0 .0 282 46.5 9
35 Josh Wise 28 34 33 36 26 39 35 -17 16 33 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 280 35.7 0
95  Reed Sorenson 24 33 35 37 22 40 35 -13 19 32 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 266 36.3 0
87  Joe Nemechek 43 37 38 38 32 43 38 -4 6 10 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 193 30.0 0
83  David Reutimann 37 30 39 39 10 39 33 -2 36 38 0 .0 0 1 3 0 .0 187 45.7 5
30 Cole Whitt 29 38 40 40 9 40 35 -1 13 14 0 .0 0 1 3 0 .0 142 39.5 0
93 Travis Kvapil 31 41 41 41 23 41 36 -2 18 20 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 129 42.1 3
40 Landon Cassill 40 42 42 42 38 42 41 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 63 27.9 0
33 Tony Raines 41 43 43 43 41 43 42 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 .0 0 .0 29 26.3 0

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Sunday, November 10, 2013
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Box Score
Glossary
Green % of | #of % of % of
Car Mid 32 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Laps Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top 15 in Led Led| Laps Rating Pts

Column Name

Driver Rating:

Fastest Laps:

Green Passes:

Green Times Passed:
Passing Differential:
Quality Passes:

Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position while on Lead Lap, Average Speed
Under Green, Fastest Lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

How many times driver had the fastest lap of all drivers

Green flag passes for position

Number of times passed under a green flag

Total passes minues the number of times passed under a green flag

Number of times passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Sunday, November 10, 2013
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Closers
Positions improved in the last 10 percent (32 laps) of the race.
AdvoCare 500
Phoenix International Raceway
November 10, 2013

Car 32 Laps Finish Pos

Rk. Number Driver Team To Go Pos. Gained N
tl 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 14 6 8 ".-:_1 =
tl 39 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans/Salute To Veteran's Day 18 10 8 g v
3 78 Kurt Busch Furniture Row/Denver Mattress 11 5 6 $ {2

47 Bobby Labonte Wounded Warrior Project/Clorox 26 22 4 -

t5 16 Greg Biffle Scotch 16 13 3 - -3 -
t5 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard 7 4 3 v :
t5 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 1 3 :: §
t5 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 12 9 3 (
t5 27 Paul Menard Rheem/Menards 19 16 3

t10 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 21 19 2

t10 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 9 7 2

t10 32 Timmy Hill U.S. Chrome 36 34 2

t10 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 25 23 2

t10 1 Jamie McMurray Lexar 20 18 2

t10 34 David Ragan Taco Bell 37 35 2

t10 55 Elliott Sadler Aaron's Dream Machine 27 25 2

t17 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 29 28 1

t17 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy - It's Go Time 34 33 1

t17 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. RFR Driven 13 12 1

t20 51 Justin Allgaier Brandt 31 31 0

120 7 Dave Blaney Ultra Wheel 30 30 0

t20 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 17 17 0

20 40 Landon Cassill Hillman Racing 42 42 0

t20 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/Kobalt Tools 3 3 0

t20 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 2 2 0

t20 93 Travis Kvapil Dr.Pepper 41 41 0

120 14 Mark Martin Mobil 1/Bass Pro Shops 15 15 0

t20 98 Michael McDowell GunBroker.com 32 32 0

20 87 Joe Nemechek NEMCO-JRR LLC 38 38 0

t20 33 Tony Raines Little Joe's Autos 43 43 0

t20 83 David Reutimann Horizon 39 39 0

t20 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 8 8 0

20 30 Cole Whitt Lean 1 40 40 0

34 36 JJ. Yeley Accell Construction 28 29 -1

t35 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 24 26 -2

t35 38 David Gilliland Long John Silver's 22 24 -2

t35 95 Reed Sorenson Jetset Getset 35 37 -2

38 35 Josh Wise MDS Transport 33 36 -3

39 13 Casey Mears GEICO 23 27 -4

4

2
24
15
99

Brad Keselowski
Jetf Gordon
Clint Bowyer
Carl Edwards

Miller Lite
Axalta
5-hour Energy
Fastenal
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Driver Rating

Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position While on Lead Lap,
Average Speed Under Green, Fastest lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

AdvoCare 500

Phoenix International Raceway

November 10, 2013

Car Finish Driver
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Rating
1 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 1 140.7
2 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 2 122.2
3 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/Kobalt Tools 3 121.9
4 24 Jeff Gordon Axalta 14 110.2
5 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 9 107.8
6 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard 4 107.3
7 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 11 106.5
8 78 Kurt Busch Furniture Row/Denver Mattress 5 102.6
9 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 7 96.0
10 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 8 94.8
11 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 6 93.5
12 39 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans/Salute To Veteran's Day 10 92.3
13 99 Carl Edwards Fastenal 21 91.1
14 16 Greg Biffle Scotch 13 84.4
15 27 Paul Menard Rheem/Menards 16 81.3
16 14 Mark Martin Mobil 1/Bass Pro Shops 15 80.6
17 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 20 79.4
18 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. RFR Driven 12 73.8
19 1 Jamie McMurray Lexar 18 73.7
20 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 23 70.4
21 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 17 69.7

43
9

24 11
25 38
26 47
27 13
28 55
29 51
30 34
31 83
32 36
33 93
34 7

30
98
95

38 35
39 10
40 87
41 32
42 40
43 33

Aric Almirola
Marcos Ambrose
Denny Hamlin
David Gilliland
Bobby Labonte
Casey Mears
Elliott Sadler
Justin Allgaier
David Ragan
David Reutimann
JJ. Yeley

Travis Kvapil
Dave Blaney
Cole Whitt
Michael McDowell
Reed Sorenson
Josh Wise
Danica Patrick
Joe Nemechek
Timmy Hill
Landon Cassill
Tony Raines

Smithfield
DeWalt
FedEx Ground

Long John Silver's

Wounded Warrior Project/Clorox
GEICO

Aaron's Dream Machine

Brandt

Taco Bell

Horizon

Accell Construction

Dr.Pepper

Ultra Wheel

Lean 1
GunBroker.com
Jetset Getset
MDS Transport
GoDaddy - It's Go Time
NEMCO-JRR LLC

U.S. Chrome

Hillman Racing

Little Joe's Autos

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Sunday, November 10, 2013
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67.5
67.0
63.6
62.9
59.6
57.1
56.5
47.9
46.5
45.7
45.1
42.1
41.6
39.5
394
36.3
35.7
332
30.0
28.9
27.9
26.3
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Fastest Drivers Early In a Run

Ranks each driver during the first 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.
Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

AdvoCare 500
Phoenix International Raceway
November 10, 2013

Car Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed Speed 2

1 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 1 312 132.273 = -:_1 =

2 24 Jeff Gordon Axalta 14 312 132.143 5Tl 7

3 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/Kobalt Tools 312 131.814 -

4 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 312 131.679 - ;
5 78 Kurt Busch Furniture Row/Denver Mattress 312 131.591 & '_:
[ 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 11 312 131.328 . v —. 5
7 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 7 312 131.207 : -
8 99 Carl Edwards Fastenal 21 312 131.035 r
9 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 9 312 130.999

10 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 8 312 130.906

11 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard 4 312 130.849

12 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 6 312 130.845

13 27 Paul Menard Rheem/Menards 16 312 130.527

14 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 23 311 130.495

15 39 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans/Salute To Veteran's Day 10 312 130.368

16 14 Mark Martin Mobil 1/Bass Pro Shops 15 312 130.336

17 16 Greg Biffle Scotch 13 312 130.263

18 1 Jamie McMurray Lexar 18 312 130.148

19 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 28 311 130.031

20 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 26 311 129.948

21 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 20 312 129.841

22 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 17 312 129.836

23 38 David Gilliland Long John Silver's 24 311 129.830

24 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. RFR Driven 12 312 129.824

25 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 19 312 129.532

26 47 Bobby Labonte Wounded Warrior Project/Clorox 22 311 129.477

27 55 Elliott Sadler Aaron's Dream Machine 25 311 129.405

28 13 Casey Mears GEICO 27 311 129.321

29 51 Justin Allgaier Brandt 31 309 128.725

30 98 Michael McDowell GunBroker.com 32 308 128.569

31 36 JJ. Yeley Accell Construction 29 311 128.415

32 7 Dave Blaney Ultra Wheel 30 310 128.265

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Sunday, November 10, 2013
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Fastest Drivers Late In a Run

Ranks each driver during the last 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.
Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

AdvoCare 500
Phoenix International Raceway
November 10, 2013

Car Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed Speed B

1 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/Kobalt Tools 3 312 131.133 ~ -:_1 =

2 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 2 312 131.082 =T ts

3 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 1 312 130.594 : -

4 24 Jeff Gordon Axalta 14 312 130.582 e &
5 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 11 312 130.484 3 '._: <
6 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 9 312 130.470 . v :
7 14 Mark Martin Mobil 1/Bass Pro Shops 15 312 130.207 : -
8 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 8 312 130.180 r
9 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. RFR Driven 12 312 130.037

10 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard 4 312 129.982

11 39 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans/Salute To Veteran's Day 10 312 129.918

12 27 Paul Menard Rheem/Menards 16 312 129.809

13 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 20 312 129.808

14 16 Greg Biffle Scotch 13 312 129.792

15 1 Jamie McMurray Lexar 18 312 129.720

16 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 17 312 129.660

17 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 6 312 129.590

18 78 Kurt Busch Furniture Row/Denver Mattress 5 312 129.579

19 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 19 312 129.537
20 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 7 312 129.524
21 38 David Gilliland Long John Silver's 24 311 129.278
22 13 Casey Mears GEICO 27 311 129.243

23
24
25
26

20
9
99
55

Matt Kenseth
Marcos Ambrose
Carl Edwards
Elliott Sadler

23
26
21
25

129.216
129.197
129.160
129.149

Dollar General
DeWalt
Fastenal

Aaron's Dream Machine

27 47 Bobby Labonte Wounded Warrior Project/Clorox 22 311 129.053
28 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 28 311 128.886
29 36 JJ. Yeley Accell Construction 29 311 128.350
30 98 Michael McDowell GunBroker.com 32 308 127.996
31 7 Dave Blaney Ultra Wheel 30 310 127.327
32 51 Justin Allgaier Brandt 31 309 127.182

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Sunday, November 10, 2013
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Fastest Laps Run

The number of laps a driver had the fastest lap in the race.

Green Flag Laps in Race: 255

AdvoCare 500

Phoenix International Raceway

November 10, 2013

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Sunday, November 10, 2013
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Total
Car Percent of Finish Fastest

Rk. Number Driver Team Fastest Laps Pos. Laps
1 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 24.7 1 63
2 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/Kobalt Tools 14.1 3 36
3 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 11.4 29
4 24 Jeff Gordon Axalta 9.8 14 25
5 99 Carl Edwards Fastenal 8.6 21 22
6 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 6.7 11 17
7 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard 6.3 16
8 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 5.5 14
9 39 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans/Salute To Veteran's Day 35 10 9
10 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. RFR Driven 1.6 12 4
11 16 Greg Biffle Scotch 1.2 13 3
t12 78 Kurt Busch Furniture Row/Denver Mattress .8 5 2
t12 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground .8 28 2
t12 14 Mark Martin Mobil 1/Bass Pro Shops .8 15 2
t12 34 David Ragan Taco Bell .8 35 2
t12 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts .8 8 2
t17 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 4 20 1
t17 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 4 7 1
t17 38 David Gilliland Long John Silver's 4 24 1
t17 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 4 23 1
t17 47 Bobby Labonte Wounded Warrior Project/Clorox 4 22 1
t17 1 Jamie McMurray Lexar 4 18 1
t17 27 Paul Menard Rheem/Menards 4 16 1
t17 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 4 6 1
t17 55 Elliott Sadler Aaron's Dream Machine 4 25 1
t17 36 J.J. Yeley Accell Construction 4 29 1
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Fastest on Restarts

Average speed of first two laps under green.

AdvoCare 500
Phoenix International Raceway
November 10, 2013

Car Finish Average
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed 3

1 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 1 128967
2 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 11 128.742 R (.

3 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 2 128.692

4 99 Carl Edwards Fastenal 21 128.668

5 24 Jetf Gordon Axalta 14 128.302

6 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/Kobalt Tools 3 128.201 -
7 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 9 128.176 -
8 78 Kurt Busch Furniture Row/Denver Mattress 5 127.676 ('
9 39 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans/Salute To Veteran's Day 10 127.521

10 16 Greg Biffle Scotch 13 127.399

11 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 8 127.085 .

12 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 20 127.064 " e
13 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 6 127.062 . \\Q v‘
14 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 7 126.939 ot 1‘*‘ '.
15 27 Paul Menard Rheem/Menards 16 126.917 g X
16 1 Jamie McMurray Lexar 18 126.862 [

17 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 28 126.844

18 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard 4 126.750

19 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 26 126.673
20 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 23 126.551
21 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 19 126.528
22 38 David Gilliland Long John Silver's 24 126.482
23 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. RFR Driven 12 126.239
24 14 Mark Martin Mobil 1/Bass Pro Shops 15 126.128
25 13 Casey Mears GEICO 27 126.089
26 33 Tony Raines Little Joe's Autos 43 125.982
27 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 17 125.948
28 47 Bobby Labonte Wounded Warrior Project/Clorox 22 125.511
29 30 Cole Whitt Lean 1 40 125.414
30 83 David Reutimann Horizon 39 125.391
31 40 Landon Cassill Hillman Racing 42 125.363
32 34 David Ragan Taco Bell 35 125.350
33 98 Michael McDowell GunBroker.com 32 125.320
34 93 Travis Kvapil Dr.Pepper 41 125.303
35 55 Elliott Sadler Aaron’s Dream Machine 25 125.269
36 7 Dave Blaney Ultra Wheel 30 125.230
37 95 Reed Sorenson Jetset Getset 37 125.164
38 36 JJ. Yeley Accell Construction 29 125.158
39 87 Joe Nemechek NEMCO-JRR LLC 38 124.881
40 35 Josh Wise MDS Transport 36 124.868
41 51 Justin Allgaier Brandt 31 124.771
42 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy - It's Go Time 33 124.635
43 32 Timmy Hill U.S. Chrome 34 123.296

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Sunday, November 10, 2013
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Green Flag Passes
Drivers with the most passes during green flag conditions in the race.
AdvoCare 500
Phoenix International Raceway
November 10, 2013

Car Finish Green Flag
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Passes
1 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. RFR Driven 12 103
2 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 17 95
3 16 Greg Biffle Scotch 13 82
4 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 20 81
5 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 6 80
6 1 Jamie McMurray Lexar 18 78
7 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 7 77
8 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 19 75
t9 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 23 72
t9 14 Mark Martin Mobil 1/Bass Pro Shops 15 72
t9 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 8 72
12 38 David Gilliland Long John Silver's 24 71
t13 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 11 70
t13 47 Bobby Labonte Wounded Warrior Project/Clorox 22 70
t13 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 9 70
t13 27 Paul Menard Rheem/Menards 16 70
t17 78 Kurt Busch Furniture Row/Denver Mattress 5 68
t17 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard 68
t17 24 Jetf Gordon Axalta 14 68
t20 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 26 67
- t20 13 Casey Mears GEICO 27 67

22 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 1 65

99
39
48
11
5
36
7
51
83
55
98
10
34
95
93
35
30
32
87
40

Carl Edwards
Ryan Newman
Jimmie Johnson
Denny Hamlin
Kasey Kahne

J.J. Yeley

Dave Blaney
Justin Allgaier
David Reutimann
Elliott Sadler
Michael McDowell
Danica Patrick
David Ragan
Reed Sorenson
Travis Kvapil
Josh Wise

Cole Whitt

Timmy Hill

Joe Nemechek
Landon Cassill

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Sunday, November 10, 2013

Fastenal

Quicken Loans/Salute To Veteran's Day

Lowe's/Kobalt Tools
FedEx Ground

Farmers Insurance
Accell Construction
Ultra Wheel

Brandt

Horizon

Aaron's Dream Machine
GunBroker.com
GoDaddy - It's Go Time
Taco Bell

Jetset Getset

Dr.Pepper

MDS Transport

Lean 1

U.S. Chrome
NEMCO-JRR LLC
Hillman Racing

21
10
3
28
2
29
30
31
39
25
32
33
35
37
41
36
40
34
38
42

63
62
57
55
54
51
42
41
36
36
28
25
22
19
18
16
13
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Green Flag Speed

Fastest drivers during green flag conditions in the race.

AdvoCare 500
Phoenix International Raceway

November 10, 2013

Car Finish Green
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Flag Speed :
1 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 1 131.554 iy
2 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/Kobalt Tools 3 131.337 = T
3 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 2 131.120 &
4 24 Jeff Gordon Axalta 14 130.962 e
5 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 11 130.752 et
6 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard 4 130.663 \ -
7 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 9 130.573 —‘ |
8 78 Kurt Busch Furniture Row/Denver Mattress 5 130.546 X
9 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 8 130.496
10 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 7 130.372
11 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 6 130.353
12 39 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans/Salute To Veteran's Day 10 130.295 | _‘ -
13 99 Carl Edwards Fastenal 21 130.283 I “'
14 16 GregBiffle Scotch 13 130.208 < },._’;
15 27 Paul Menard Rheem/Menards 16 130.179 2y
16 14 Mark Martin Mobil 1/Bass Pro Shops 15 130.178 u;: |
17 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 20 130.077 b
18 1 Jamie McMurray Lexar 18 129.983
19 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. RFR Driven 12 129.873
20 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 17 129.778
21 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 23 129.765
22 38 David Gilliland Long John Silver's 24 129.708
23 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 26 129.664
24 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 19 129.578
25 47 Bobby Labonte Wounded Warrior Project/Clorox 22 129.454
26 55 Elliott Sadler Aaron's Dream Machine 25 129.371
27 13 Casey Mears GEICO 27 129.360
28 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 28 129.161
29 36 JJ. Yeley Accell Construction 29 128.566
30 98 Michael McDowell GunBroker.com 32 128.450
31 51 Justin Allgaier Brandt 31 128.143
32 7 Dave Blaney Ultra Wheel 30 127.889
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The number of laps that a driver was within the top 15 positions in the race.

Laps in Top 15

Laps in Race: 312

AdvoCare 500

Phoenix International Raceway

November 10, 2013

Car Percentage of Finish Laps in
Rk. Number Driver Team Laps in Top 15 Pos. Top 15
1 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 95.8 1 299
2 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 90.1 7 281
3 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 89.7 11 280
4 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 87.8 2 274
5 24 Jetf Gordon Axalta 86.9 14 271
6 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/Kobalt Tools 83.3 3 260
7 78 Kurt Busch Furniture Row/Denver Mattress 78.8 5 246
t8 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 77.2 9 241
t8 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 77.2 8 241
10 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 75.6 6 236
. 11 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard 72.8 4 227
12 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 72.4 20 226
13 99 Carl Edwards Fastenal 70.5 21 220
- 14 39 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans/Salute To Veteran's Day 66.3 10 207
- 15 27 Paul Menard Rheem/Menards 64.4 16 201
16 16 Greg Biffle Scotch 48.7 13 152
17 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 42.9 23 134
18 14 Mark Martin Mobil 1/Bass Pro Shops 31.1 15 97
19 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 304 28 95
20 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. RFR Driven 29.5 12 92
21 1 Jamie McMurray Lexar 29.2 18 91
22 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 25.6 26 80
23 38 David Gilliland Long John Silver's 21.8 24 68
24 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 18.6 19 58
25 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 17.6 17 55
26 13 Casey Mears GEICO 8.3 27 26
27 47 Bobby Labonte Wounded Warrior Project/Clorox 3.8 22 12

Elliott Sadler
David Reutimann
Cole Whitt

Aaron's Dream Machine
Horizon

Lean 1

——

2.6
3
3
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Laps Led

Number of laps the driver led in the race.

Laps in Race: 312

AdvoCare 500

Phoenix International Raceway

November 10, 2013

/Il NASGAR

Car
Rk. Number Driver
29
24
5
99
22
39
2
11
t9 88

Percent of Finish Laps
Team Laps Led Pos. Led
1 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 22.4 1 70
2 Jeff Gordon Axalta 15.7 14 49
3 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 13.1 2 41
4 Carl Edwards Fastenal 11.5 21 36
5 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 10.6 9 33
6 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans/Salute To Veteran's Day 9.9 10 31
7 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 8.7 11 27
8 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 5.8 28 18
Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard .6 4 2
t9 38 David Gilliland Long John Silver's .6 24 2
Greg Biffle Scotch 3 13 1
Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/Kobalt Tools 3 3 1
Jamie McMurray Lexar 3 18 1

t. t11 16
t11 48
t11 1
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Passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag.

Quality Passes

AdvoCare 500

Phoenix International Raceway

November 10, 2013
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Car Finish Quality
RK. Number Driver Team Pos. Passes
1 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 7 61
2 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 1 53
3 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard 4 49
4 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 6 47
5 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 11 44
6 78 Kurt Busch Furniture Row/Denver Mattress 5 43
7 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 20 39
8 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 8 38
9 39 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans/Salute To Veteran's Day 10 37
10 16 Greg Biffle Scotch 13 36
11 99 Carl Edwards Fastenal 21 34
12 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. RFR Driven 12 33
t13 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/Kobalt Tools 3 32
t13 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 2 32
15 24 Jeff Gordon Axalta 14 31
16 14 Mark Martin Mobil 1/Bass Pro Shops 15 29
17 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 23 27
18 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 9 26
19 27 Paul Menard Rheem/Menards 16 24
20 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 26 21
21 1 Jamie McMurray Lexar 18 20
22 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 19 19
22 31 Jetf Burton Caterpillar 17 19
24 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 28 10
25 38 David Gilliland Long John Silver's 24 8
25 13 Casey Mears GEICO 27 8
27 47 Bobby Labonte Wounded Warrior Project/Clorox 22 2
Elliott Sadler Aaron's Dream Machine 1
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Speed by Quarter

Difference between the Average Green Flag Speed of the Driver from the Field in each Quarter
Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

AdvoCare 500
Phoenix International Raceway
November 10, 2013

Car Finish
Rk. Number Driver Pos. Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total B
1 29 Kevin Harvick 1 2.039 2.431 1.362 1.572 1.820 A--:;-
2 48 Jimmie Johnson 3 1.821 1.837 1.296 1.344 1.565 =g ts
3 5 Kasey Kahne 2 1.103 2.050 1.381 1.248 1.396 —
4 24 Jeff Gordon 14 1.786 1.418 1.227 .502 1.222 e &
5 2 Brad Keselowski 11 1.028 2.350 .904 .330 1.061 3 '..: <
6 99 Carl Edwards 21 446 2.171 1.223 395 957 . v :
7 22 Joey Logano 9 1.192 .180 2.237 -.150 851 : -
8 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. 4 1.214 .035 1.160 152 .842 r
9 78 Kurt Busch 5 1.069 1.290 241 .637 790
10 56 Martin Truex Jr. 8 519 1.039 .597 733 .699
11 18 Kyle Busch 7 358 791 157 478 573 -
12 42 Juan Pablo Montoya 6 677 .895 219 528 567 :.a.
13 39 Ryan Newman 10 259 208 1.282 412 .544 N\
14 16 Greg Biffle 13 213 491 1.007 183 454 B «'-"1‘ l‘
15 27 Paul Menard 16 .564 .848 .068 155 .386 ~as ey
16 14 Mark Martin 15 268 309 461 299 330 [
17 15 Clint Bowyer 20 418 -.027 1.053 =222 311
18 1 Jamie McMurray 18 176 .355 161 .153 201
19 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. 12 -.500 -.026 418 .370 .058
20 20 Matt Kenseth 23 .504 -.080 -.398 -.151 -.011

Jeff Burton
David Gilliland
Marcos Ambrose

Aric Almirola

25 47 Bobby Labonte 22 -313 -259 -.627 -.298 -375
26 13 Casey Mears 27 -.241 -.531 -.572 -422 -429
27 55 Elliott Sadler 25 -.256 -.561 -.927 -.228 -472
28 11 Denny Hamlin 28 -.555 -.698 -.300 -.644 -.544
29 36 J.J. Yeley 29 -1.201 -1.518 -1.332 -.942 -1.221
30 98 Michael McDowell 32 -1.395 -1.436 -1.160 -1.318 -1.323
31 51 Justin Allgaier 31 -316 -.690 -2.690 -2.711 -1.625

Dave Blaney
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Speed In Traffic

Speed when there is another vehicle within one car length (green conditions only).

AdvoCare 500
Phoenix International Raceway
November 10, 2013

Car Finish
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed N
1 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 1 130.671 vy
2 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/Kobalt Tools 3 130.360 '_-.
3 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 2 130.025
4 24 Jeff Gordon Axalta 14 130.011
5 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 7 129.870
6 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 11 129.783 -
7 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 8 129.748 3
8 39 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans/Salute To Veteran's Day 10 129.714 ('
9 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 6 129.697
10 27 Paul Menard Rheem/Menards 16 129.555
11 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard 4 129.539 y
12 14 Mark Martin Mobil 1/Bass Pro Shops 15 129.518 " e
13 78 Kurt Busch Furniture Row/Denver Mattress 5 129.463 . \Q O
14 16 Greg Biffle Scotch 13 129.353 o 1‘*‘
15 1 Jamie McMurray Lexar 18 129.349 ~a: ey
16 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 23 129.330 l&;

17 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 9 129.308
18 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 17 129.261
19 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. RFR Driven 12 129.213
20 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 20 129.179
21 38 David Gilliland Long John Silver's 24 129.089
22 47 Bobby Labonte Wounded Warrior Project/Clorox 22 129.050
23 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 19 128.928
24 13 Casey Mears GEICO 27 128.693

9
99
55

DeWalt
Fastenal

128.628
128.513
128.303

Marcos Ambrose
Carl Edwards
Elliott Sadler

Aaron's Dream Machine

28 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 28 128.055
29 93 Travis Kvapil Dr.Pepper 41 127.853
30 36 JJ. Yeley Accell Construction 29 127.532

83 David Reutimann Horizon 127.524
98 Michael McDowell GunBroker.com 127.518
33 34 David Ragan Taco Bell 35 127.468
30 Cole Whitt 127.422

95 Reed Sorenson 127.071

Lean 1
Jetset Getset

36 51 Justin Allgaier Brandt 31 126.819
37 7 Dave Blaney Ultra Wheel 30 126.764
38 35 Josh Wise MDS Transport 36 126.702
39 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy - It's Go Time 33 125.321
40 87 Joe Nemechek NEMCO-JRR LLC 38 124.876
41 40 Landon Cassill Hillman Racing 42 124.325
42 32 Timmy Hill U.S. Chrome 34 123.872
43 33 Tony Raines Little Joe's Autos 43 123.100
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